LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) d/b/a LIBERTY

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-044

2023 Energy Service Solicitations

Procedural Order Re: Report

The Commission requests that Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a

Liberty (Liberty or the Company) refile its August 2023 report using the format in the

tables below:

Table 1 — Market Prices

NH Wholesale
Load Cost
Components

Unit

Aug
2023

Oct
2023

Nov
2023

Sept
2023

Dec
2023

2024

Total

Total Wholesale
Rate (All Hours)

$/MWh

Energy

$/MWh

Capacity

$/MWh

gQw

Net
Commitment
Period
Compensation

$/MWh

Ancillary
Markets

$/MWh

Mis
Credit/Charge

$/MWh

Wholesale
Market Service
Charge

$/MWh

Real-Time Load
Obligation

$/MWh

Total Wholesale
Costs

$

Supplemental
Capacity
Payment (NH
estimate)

$/MWh

Aug cost
available
in Oct

Oct cost
available
in Nov

Nov cost
available
in Dec

Sept cost
available
in Nov

Dec cost
available
in Feb
2024

Jan cost
available
in March
2024

IEP Costs (NH
Estimate)

Program begins in Dec 2023
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Table 2 — Energy Service Solicitation Price

Liberty Residential (Small Customer Group) Power Supply Charge
Aug | Sept Oct Nowv Dec | Jan Total
2023 | 2023 | 2023 | 2023 | 2023 | 2024
a | Small Customer Retail Load MWh
(actual/forecast)*
b | Wholesale Contract Price* $/MWh
c | RPS Factor Adjustment $/MWh
d | A&G Adjustment Factor $/MWh
e | Working Capital Adjustment $/MWh
f | Total Small Customer Monthly $/MWh
Energy Service Rate (b+ctd+e) *
Total Small Customer Monthly $
Energy Service Cost (fx a)
h | Weighted Average Small Customer | $/MWh
Energy Service Rate

*Shade for forecasts, example provided.

The Company is also requested to ensure that a similar reporting structure is maintained
for future reports.

So ordered, this twelfth day of October 2023.

oty ( (s (B,

Daniel C. Goldner 3 Carleton B. Simpgon
Chairman ommissioner Commissioner
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Aaron.Doll@libertyutilities.com
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
Christopher.Green@libertyutilities.com
myka.hayward@libertyutilities.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
john.warshaw(@libertyutilities.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com
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